

Alabama

Environmental

Health

Association

2024 Officers

<u>President</u> Tiara Steed

<u>President-Elect</u> Jeremy Bryant

<u>First Vice President</u>

Loren Powers

Secretary /
<u>Treasurer</u>
Barry Ambrose

Past Presidents

Thad Harris Russell Harry

<u>Information Officer</u> Sarina Levandoski

Bureau
Representative
Lauren Gambill

Alabama Environmental Health Association, Inc. Supporting Education in Environmental Health http://www.AEHA-online.com

2024 AEHA Scholarship

The Alabama Environmental Health Association (AEHA), Inc. awards a scholarship each year to a junior or senior undergraduate student. This scholarship will be awarded in the amount of \$1,000.00. This award will be presented at the Alabama Environmental Health Association's annual meeting. The award also includes an honorary membership to AEHA, Inc. for one year.

How to Apply

- 1. Applicants must be a current junior or senior student enrolled at an accredited four-year college or university, a resident of the state of Alabama, and one of the following:
 - Must be pursuing a degree in Environmental Health
 - Must be pursuing a degree with a minimum 20 semester hours of course work in biology, chemistry, environmental science, mathematics, or physical science
 - Must be pursuing a degree in any field but has a parent who is a current AEHA member
- 2. Complete the attached application form. This form is also available at AEHA-online.com.
- 3. Include a current UNOFFICIAL transcript.
- 4. Include an essay (300 words or less) explaining what Environmental Health means to you.
- 5. Incomplete packages will automatically disqualify your application. All applications must be postmarked by September 1, 2024 and mailed to:

Baldwin Co. Health Dept. Attn: Mr. Loren Powers P.O. Drawer 369 Robertsdale, AL 36567

The mission of AEHA is to provide continuing education to enhance skills while promoting high standards, professionalism and cooperation among government, industry academia in environmentally related areas.

An Affiliate of the National Environmental Health Association http://www.neha.org



Alabama

Environmental

Health

Association

2023-2024 Officers

<u>President</u> Tiara Steed

<u>President-Elect</u> Jeremy Bryant

First Vice President

Loren Powers

Secretary /

<u>Treasurer</u> Barry Ambrose

Past Presidents

Thad Harris Russell Harry

<u>Information Officer</u> Sarina Levandoski

> Bureau Representative Lauren Gambill

Alabama Environmental Health Association, Inc. Supporting Education in Environmental Health http://www.AEHA-online.com

2024 AEHA Scholarship Application

Name:		
Address:		
Phone:		
Email:		
College/University:		
Major:		Junior () Senior ()
•	current AEHA members of current AEHA membe	? Yes / No er:
 Please include the req Proof of Alaban Current UNOFF Essay (300 word you. 	na residency FICIAL transcript	nat Environmental Health means to
Applicant Signatu	ıre	Date
Deadline for appli	ication: Postmarked by	September 1, 2024
Baldw	Powers in County Health Depart	tment
P.O. D	rawer 369	

An Affiliate of the National Environmental Health Association http://www.neha.org

Robertsdale, AL 36567